NPort 5200A Series
2-port RS-232/422/485 serial device servers
Features and Benefits
• Fast 3-step web-based configuration
• Surge protection for serial, Ethernet, and power
• COM port grouping and UDP multicast applications
• Screw-type power connectors for secure installation

NPort 5230A
Ordering Information
Model Name Operating Temp. Baudrate Serial Standards No. of Serial Ports Input Current Input Voltage
NPort 5210A 0 to 55°C 50 bps to 921.6 kbps RS-232 2 119 mA @ 12 VDC 12-48 VDC
NPort 5210A-T -40 to 75°C 50 bps to 921.6 kbps RS-232 2 119 mA @ 12 VDC 12-48 VDC
NPort 5230A 0 to 55°C 50 bps to 921.6 kbps RS-422/485 2 119 mA @ 12 VDC 12-48 VDC
NPort 5230A-T -40 to 75°C 50 bps to 921.6 kbps RS-422/485 2 119 mA @ 12 VDC 12-48 VDC
NPort 5250A 0 to 55°C 50 bps to 921.6 kbps RS-232/422/485 2 119 mA @ 12 VDC 12-48 VDC
NPort 5250A-T -40 to 75°C 50 bps to 921.6 kbps RS-232/422/485 2 119 mA @ 12 VDC 12-48 VDC
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-F9M9-150 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 1.5 m
CBL-F9M9-20 DB9 female to DB9 male serial cable, 20 cm
Connectors
ADP-RJ458P-DB9F DB9 female to RJ45 connector
Mini DB9F-to-TB DB9 female to terminal block connector
DIN-Rail Mounting Kits
DK35A DIN-rail mounting kit, 35 mm
Power Adapters
PWR-12050-WPAU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Australia (AU) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPCN-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, China (CN) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPEU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Continental Europe (EU) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
PWR-12050-WPUK-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United Kingdom (UK) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPUSJP-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United States/Japan (US/JP) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
PWR-12150-AU-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Australia (AU) plug, -40 to 75°C operating
temperature
Applicable Models:
NPort 5210A-T
NPort 5230A-T
NPort 5250A-T
PWR-12150-CN-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100-240 VAC, China (CN) plug, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
Applicable Models:
NPort 5210A-T
NPort 5230A-T
NPort 5250A-T
PWR-12150-EU-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Continental Europe (EU) plug, -40 to 75°C operating
temperature
Applicable Models:
NPort 5210A-T
NPort 5230A-T
NPort 5250A-T
PWR-12150-UK-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 1.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United Kingdom (UK) plug, -40 to 75°C operating
temperature
Applicable Models:
NPort 5210A-T
NPort 5230A-T
NPort 5250A-T
PWR-12150-USJP-SA-T Locking barrel plug, 12 VDC 1.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United States/Japan (US/JP) plug, -40 to 75°C
operating temperature
Applicable Models:
NPort 5210A-T
NPort 5230A-T